•		Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila	
MEMORA	NDUM		
FOR	•	ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII	

This refers to the memorandum dated 24 February 2023 of **DPWH Region VIII Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV,** requesting for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

A	s per GAA/Original		As Modified		
		Project	Description		
UACS No. : 310 Project ID: P00					
ORGANIZATIONAL Reliable National R	OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Road System	e Safe and	ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads			Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads		
Daang Maharlika (K1015 + 788 - K10	LT) - K1014 + 727 - H D16 + 385	<1015 + 687,	Daang Maharlika (LT) - K1015 + 320 - K1015 + 687, K1015 + 788 - K1016 + 865		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Road Widening: 3.126 Lane Km	₽ 15,435,060.781 / Lane Km	₽ 48,250,000	CW1- Road Widening: 2.884 Lane Km	₽ 16,730,235.783/	48,250,000
EAO		₽ 1,750,000	EAO	1	₽ 1,750,000
	Total:	₽ 50,000,000		Total:	₽ 50,000,000

Justification:

1. Change in station limits to avoid overlapping of projects from **K1014 + 727** to **K1015 + 320** which is already widened per actual site validation, and to include section that needs road widening from two (2) to (4) lanes to increase road network capacity in order to mitigate/minimize traffic congestion for safer and faster transportation of people, goods and services, thereby increasing the unit cost and decreasing the physical target from 3.126 to 2.884 Lane Km, hence, this Modification.

 Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, GIS Map and Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Avm -707 VIII